®

ACADEMIC ALLIANCE

Full-Time Faculty

2019 Big Ten Academic Alliance Data

(Instruction, Total Students Enrolled
Research, & Public Full-time Faculty (Full-Time & Full-Time Full-Time Full-Time Study Abroad International Research PhDs
Research Expenditures Service) (Instruction Only) Part-Time) Students Graduates Undergraduates Library Volumes Students Students Awarded
Illinois $674,000,000 2,450 2,361 51,605 44,022 11,168 32,854 15,251,081 2,471 13,962 814
Indiana $522,154,225 2,634 2,153 43,260 38,129 6,148 31,981 10,921,376 3,542 6,331 476
lowa $467,877,095 2,764 2,486 31,240 26,664 5,452 21,212 7,934,084 1,341 3,163 417
Maryland $503,000,000 3,463 1,870 40,743 36,267 7,877 28,390 4,533,506 2,100 6,502 612
Michigan $1,622,428,519 6,787 6,787 48,090 45,510 15,306 30,204 15,739,378 3,754 9,000 827
Michigan State $725,708,000 4,011 2,971 49,809 43,693 7,971 35,722 7,879,050 2,832 6,449 562
Minnesota $1,042,797,000 5,488 3,629 51,327 39,683 9,744 29,939 7,676,318 2,742 7,166 751
Nebraska $489,919,078 1,876 1,341 25,390 21,772 2,640 19,132 3,562,272 839 2,802 314
Northwestern $634,802,892 3,521 2,296 22,448 18,194 9,910 8,284 7,662,385 703 4,858 518
Ohio State $931,116,266 4,399 4,292 61,391 53,025 10,249 42,776 8,936,877 3,007 7,894 886
Penn State $968,174,000 3,926 2,996 47,223 45,519 5,990 39,529 9,236,915 2,883 9,244 632
Purdue $671,615,000 2,797 2,044 45,500 39,210 6,604 32,606 4,034,392 2,495 11,173 730
Rutgers $687,121,000 4,242 3,448 50,173 42,823 8,538 34,285 5,728,257 1,192 7,261 744
Wisconsin $1,297,331,000 4,839 3,588 44,257 39,935 9,778 30,157 11,696,797 2,757 7,217 819
Grand Total $11,238,044,075 53,197 42,262 612,456 534,446 117,375 417,071 | 120,792,688 32,658 103,022 9,102
2020 Academic
2020 Academic Ranking of World 2021 USNWR
Ranking of World Universities National
Member Institutions Universities (ARWU) - (ARWU) - University Geographic Land Grant Public/Private

(In Order of Ranking per ARWU) National Rank World Rank Rankings Region per IPEDs Institution University Note:

Michigan
Northwestern
Wisconsin
Minnesota
Illinois
Maryland
Purdue
Indiana
Michigan State
Penn State
Rutgers

Ohio State
lowa

Nebraska

17
21-22
23
24
28
31
36
42-56
42-56
42-56
42-56
42-56
66-94
66-94

22
30
32

40

45

53

79
101-150
101-151
101-152
101-153
101-154
201-300
201-300

24
42

47
66
58
53
63
53
76
80
63
88
133

Great Lakes
Great Lakes
Great Lakes
Great Plains
Great Lakes
Mid East
Great Lakes
Great Lakes
Great Lakes
Mid East
Mid East
Great Lakes
Great Plains
Great Plains

No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes

Public
Private
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public

The University of
Michigan does not
differentiate between
"Instruction, Research, &
Public Service" faculty
and "Instruction Only"
faculty.

Sources:
ARL, ARWU, AUTM, IIE,
IPEDS, NSF, and USNWR.

Updated as of 5/5/2021



