

				2019 Big Ten Ac	ademic Alliance	Data					
	Research Expenditures	Full-Time Faculty (Instruction, Research, & Public Service)	Full-time Faculty (Instruction Only)	Total Students (Full-Time & Part-Time)	Full-Time Students	Full-Time Graduates	Full-Time Undergraduates	Library Volumes	Study Abroad Students	Enrolled International Students	Research PhDs Awarded
Illinois	\$674,000,000	2,450	2,361	51,605	44,022	11,168	32,854	15,251,081	2,471	13,962	814
Indiana	\$522,154,225	2,634	2,153	43,260	38,129	6,148	31,981	10,921,376	3,542	6,331	476
Iowa	\$467,877,095	2,764	2,486	31,240	26,664	5,452	21,212	7,934,084	1,341	3,163	417
Maryland	\$503,000,000	3,463	1,870	40,743	36,267	7,877	28,390	4,533,506	2,100	6,502	612
Michigan	\$1,622,428,519	6,787	6,787	48,090	45,510	15,306	30,204	15,739,378	3,754	9,000	827
Michigan State	\$725,708,000	4,011	2,971	49,809	43,693	7,971	35,722	7,879,050	2,832	6,449	562
Minnesota	\$1,042,797,000	5,488	3,629	51,327	39,683	9,744	29,939	7,676,318	2,742	7,166	751
Nebraska	\$489,919,078	1,876	1,341	25,390	21,772	2,640	19,132	3,562,272	839	2,802	314
Northwestern	\$634,802,892	3,521	2,296	22,448	18,194	9,910	8,284	7,662,385	703	4,858	518
Ohio State	\$931,116,266	4,399	4,292	61,391	53,025	10,249	42,776	8,936,877	3,007	7,894	886
Penn State	\$968,174,000	3,926	2,996	47,223	45,519	5,990	39,529	9,236,915	2,883	9,244	632
Purdue	\$671,615,000	2,797	2,044	45,500	39,210	6,604	32,606	4,034,392	2,495	11,173	730
Rutgers	\$687,121,000	4,242	3,448	50,173	42,823	8,538	34,285	5,728,257	1,192	7,261	744
Wisconsin	\$1,297,331,000	4,839	3,588	44,257	39,935	9,778	30,157	11,696,797	2,757	7,217	819
Grand Total	\$11,238,044,075	53,197	42,262	612,456	534,446	117,375	417,071	120,792,688	32,658	103,022	9,102

Member Institutions (In Order of Ranking per ARWU)	2020 Academic Ranking of World Universities (ARWU) - National Rank	2020 Academic Ranking of World Universities (ARWU) - World Rank	2021 USNWR National University Rankings	Geographic Region per IPEDs	Land Grant Institution	Public/Private University
chigan	17	22	24	Great Lakes	No	Public
rthwestern	21-22	30	42	Great Lakes	No	Private
sconsin	23	32	9	Great Lakes	Yes	Public
nesota	24	40	47	Great Plains	Yes	Public
nois	28	45	66	Great Lakes	Yes	Public
aryland	31	53	58	Mid East	Yes	Public
rdue	36	79	53	Great Lakes	Yes	Public
liana	42-56	101-150	63	Great Lakes	No	Public
chigan State	42-56	101-151	53	Great Lakes	Yes	Public
nn State	42-56	101-152	76	Mid East	Yes	Public
tgers	42-56	101-153	80	Mid East	Yes	Public
io State	42-56	101-154	63	Great Lakes	Yes	Public
va	66-94	201-300	88	Great Plains	No	Public
ebraska	66-94	201-300	133	Great Plains	Yes	Public